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PMSTPCOL PEmails

From: Paul Kallan
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2007 8:35 AM
To: David Pstrak; John Cook; Alan Bjornsen; Douglas Bruner; William Burton; Cristina Guerrero; 

Donald Habib; Hosung Ahn; Mallecia Hood; Richard Emch; Thomas Fredrichs; Brent Clayton; 
Prosanta Chowdhury; Tamsen Dozier; Andrew Kugler; Stacey Imboden; Mark Notich; 
Michael Masnik; Linda Tello; Robert Schaaf; Laura Quinn; Richard Raione; Barry Zalcman; 
George Wunder; Irene Yu; Michael Willingham; 'eva.hickey@pnl.gov'; 'Nona H Diediker'

Subject: STP Acceptance Review Meeting - T9-A1 at 2pm on Monday the 24th of Sept.
Attachments: EIS Schedule for STP.pdf

I have set up a bridge line for those who can not attend the meeting.  The number is: 1-800-638-8081.  The 
passcode is: 4029#.  I have the bridgeline from 1:55pm to 4:30pm. 
 
Also, I have attached the EIS schedule below. 
 
regards, 
 
Paul 
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Work

1 Acceptance Decision 0 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07 0 hrs

2 Acceptance Decision to Proceed with Safety Review 0 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07 0 hrs

3 Acceptance Decision to Proceed with Environmental Review 0 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07 0 hrs

4 Safety Review 607 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 5/3/10 76,708 hrs

2502 Environmental Review 508 days Mon 12/3/07 Wed 12/9/09 22,999 hrs

2503 Phase 1, Scoping 105 days Mon 12/3/07 Thu 5/1/08 5,836 hrs

2504 EIS Scoping Period Begins 0 days Mon 12/3/07 Mon 12/3/07 0 hrs

2505 P1 – EIS Public Scoping Meeting (NRC) 2 days Wed 1/2/08 Thu 1/3/08 304 hrs

2506 EIS Public Scoping Meeting Completed 0 days Thu 1/3/08 Thu 1/3/08 0 hrs

2507 P1 – EIS Scoping Period (NRC) 61 edays Mon 12/3/07 Sat 2/2/08 1,464 hrs

2508 P1 EIS Scoping Period Ends 0 days Sat 2/2/08 Sat 2/2/08 0 hrs

2509 P1 – Bin EIS Scoping Comments (PNNL) 48 days Tue 1/8/08 Mon 3/17/08 228 hrs

2510 EIS Scoping Comments Binned (PNNL) 0 days Mon 3/17/08 Mon 3/17/08 0 hrs

2511 P1 – NRC Review of EIS Scoping Comments Binning 9 days Tue 3/18/08 Fri 3/28/08 72 hrs

2512 P1 – Draft Responses to EIS Scoping Comments (PNNL) 32 days Wed 1/16/08 Mon 3/3/08 1,603 hrs

2513 P1 – NRC Reviews Responses to EIS Scoping Comments (NRC) 21 days Tue 3/4/08 Tue 4/1/08 1,258 hrs

2514 P1 – Drafting EIS Scoping Summary Report (NRC) 15 days Wed 4/2/08 Tue 4/22/08 600 hrs

2515 EIS Draft Scoping Summary Report Complete 0 days Tue 4/22/08 Tue 4/22/08 0 hrs

2516 P1 – OGC Review of EIS Scoping Summary (NRC) 7 days Wed 4/23/08 Thu 5/1/08 307 hrs

2517 OGC Review of EIS Scoping Summary Complete 0 days Thu 5/1/08 Thu 5/1/08 0 hrs

2518 EIS Scoping Summary Report Issued 0 days Thu 5/1/08 Thu 5/1/08 0 hrs

2519 Phase 2, DEIS 281 days Mon 12/3/07 Wed 1/14/09 9,222 hrs

2520 P2 – Develop Pre–Audit Draft DEIS Sections 30 days Mon 12/3/07 Tue 1/15/08 0 hrs

2521 P2 – Prepare for Site Audit (NRC) 33 days Mon 12/3/07 Fri 1/18/08 419 hrs
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Work

2522 P2 – EIS Site Audit (NRC, PNNL, & DHS) 5 days Tue 1/22/08 Mon 1/28/08 398 hrs

2523 P2 – Prepare for EIS Site Audit of Alternate Sites (NRC) 12 days Tue 1/29/08 Wed 2/13/08 392 hrs

2524 P2 – EIS Site Audit of Alternate Sites (NRC) 10 days Thu 2/14/08 Thu 2/28/08 361 hrs

2525 P2 – Prepare EIS RAIs (PNNL) 36 days Wed 1/30/08 Thu 3/20/08 2,438 hrs

2526 P2 – Review EIS RAIs (NRC) 10 days Fri 3/21/08 Thu 4/3/08 736 hrs

2527 P2 – EIS RAI Writing Meeting with Contractor 5 days Fri 4/4/08 Thu 4/10/08 72 hrs

2528 P2 – OGC Review of EIS RAIs 10 days Fri 4/11/08 Thu 4/24/08 80 hrs

2529 OGC Review of EIS RAIs Complete 0 days Thu 4/24/08 Thu 4/24/08 0 hrs

2530 P2 – Resolve Mgmt Comments on EIS RAIs 5 days Fri 4/25/08 Thu 5/1/08 72 hrs

2531 EIS RAIs Issued to Applicant 0 days Thu 5/1/08 Thu 5/1/08 0 hrs

2532 P2 – applicant Prepare Responses to EIS RAIs (NRC) 22 days Fri 5/2/08 Tue 6/3/08 0 hrs

2533 EIS RAIs Response from Applicant Received 0 days Tue 6/3/08 Tue 6/3/08 0 hrs

2534 P2 – Authors Draft Sections of DEIS (PNNL) 22 days Wed 6/4/08 Thu 7/3/08 780 hrs

2535 DEIS Draft Sections to PNNL Task Leader (PNNL) 0 days Thu 7/3/08 Thu 7/3/08 0 hrs

2536 Author Input to DEIS Complete 0 days Thu 7/3/08 Thu 7/3/08 0 hrs

2537 P2 – DEIS Sections Review by Task Leader (PNNL) 10 days Mon 7/7/08 Fri 7/18/08 200 hrs

2538 DEIS Sections Review Completed by Task Leader (PNNL) 0 days Fri 7/18/08 Fri 7/18/08 0 hrs

2539 P2 – Technical Editing of DEIS Sections (PNNL) 31 days Mon 7/21/08 Tue 9/2/08 840 hrs

2540 Preliminary DEIS to NRC (PNNL) 0 days Tue 9/2/08 Tue 9/2/08 0 hrs

2541 P2 – Review and Comment of Preliminary DEIS (NRC) 10 days Wed 9/3/08 Tue 9/16/08 244 hrs

2542 P2 – DEIS Writing Meeting at PNNL (NRC/PNNL) 5 days Wed 9/17/08 Tue 9/23/08 618 hrs

2543 P2 – Edit DEIS After Writing Meeting (PNNL) 18 days Wed 9/24/08 Mon 10/20/08 395 hrs

2544 Camera Ready DEIS NUREG Delivered to NRC (PNNL) 0 days Mon 10/20/08 Mon 10/20/08 0 hrs

2545 P2 – Verify Contents of Camera Ready DEIS (NRC/PNNL) 12 days Tue 10/21/08 Wed 11/5/08 483 hrs
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Work

2546 P2 – OGC Review of DEIS and FR Notice (NRC) 17 days Thu 11/6/08 Tue 12/2/08 177 hrs

2547 OGC Review and Concurrence of DEIS Complete 0 days Tue 12/2/08 Tue 12/2/08 0 hrs

2548 P2 – Concurrence Review of DEIS NUREG (NRC) and publishing 21 days Wed 12/3/08 Fri 1/2/09 517 hrs

2549 DEIS NUREG Ready for Public Comment (NRC) 0 days Fri 1/2/09 Fri 1/2/09 0 hrs

2550 DEIS NUREG Filed with EPA 0 days Fri 1/2/09 Fri 1/2/09 0 hrs

2551 NRC Prepares FR Notice of Avaliability of DEIS 5 days Mon 1/5/09 Fri 1/9/09 0 hrs

2552 NRC Issues FR Notice of Avaliability of DEIS 0 days Fri 1/9/09 Fri 1/9/09 0 hrs

2553 P2 – EPA Prepares DEIS Notice of Filing 8 days Mon 1/5/09 Wed 1/14/09 0 hrs

2554 EPA Issues FR Notice of Filing for DEIS 0 days Wed 1/14/09 Wed 1/14/09 0 hrs

2555 Phase 3, DEIS Comment Period 110 days Mon 1/12/09 Wed 6/17/09 3,887 hrs

2556 DEIS Public Comment Period Begins 0 days Wed 1/14/09 Wed 1/14/09 0 hrs

2557 P3 – Prepare for Public Meeting to Discuss DEIS (NRC/PNNL) 27 days Mon 1/12/09 Thu 2/19/09 265 hrs

2558 P3 – Public Meeting to Discuss DEIS Near Site (NRC) 2 days Fri 2/20/09 Mon 2/23/09 336 hrs

2559 DEIS Public Meeting Near Site Complete 0 days Mon 2/23/09 Mon 2/23/09 0 hrs

2560 P3 – DEIS Comment Period 75 edays Wed 1/14/09 Mon 3/30/09 970 hrs

2561 DEIS Public Comment Period Ends 0 days Mon 3/30/09 Mon 3/30/09 0 hrs

2562 P3 – Bin DEIS Comments (PNNL) 41 days Mon 3/2/09 Mon 4/27/09 278 hrs

2563 P3 – DEIS Comments Binned (PNNL) 0 days Mon 4/27/09 Mon 4/27/09 0 hrs

2564 P3 – Environmental PM Response to Binning of DEIS Comments (NRC) 10 days Tue 4/28/09 Mon 5/11/09 40 hrs

2565 P3 – Draft Responses to DEIS Comments (PNNL) 31 days Tue 3/31/09 Tue 5/12/09 742 hrs

2566 DEIS Draft Response Delivered to NRC (PNNL) 0 days Tue 5/12/09 Tue 5/12/09 0 hrs

2567 P3 – Environmental PM Comments on Response to DEIS Comments (NRC) 15 days Wed 5/13/09 Wed 6/3/09 434 hrs

2568 P3 – DEIS Response Writing Meeting (M–F) at PNNL (NRC/PNNL) 5 days Thu 6/4/09 Wed 6/10/09 822 hrs

2569 P3 – Revise DEIS Comment Responses to PTL (PNNL) 5 days Thu 6/11/09 Wed 6/17/09 0 hrs
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Work

2570 DEIS Responses to Public Comment Finalized 0 days Wed 6/17/09 Wed 6/17/09 0 hrs

2571 Phase 4, FEIS 176 days Tue 3/31/09 Wed 12/9/09 4,054 hrs

2572 P4 – Authors Draft Input to Preliminary FEIS and Contractor PM Reviews input (PNNL) 71 days Tue 3/31/09 Thu 7/9/09 534 hrs

2573 Author Input to FEIS Complete 0 days Thu 7/9/09 Thu 7/9/09 0 hrs

2574 Preliminary FEIS to Tech Editor (PNNL) 0 days Thu 7/9/09 Thu 7/9/09 0 hrs

2575 P4 – Tech Editor Prepare Preliminary FEIS (PNNL) 23 days Fri 7/10/09 Tue 8/11/09 533 hrs

2576 P4 – Preliminary FEIS Delivered to NRC (PNNL) 0 days Tue 8/11/09 Tue 8/11/09 0 hrs

2577 P4 – NRC Review and Comment on Preliminary FEIS (NRC) 12 days Wed 8/12/09 Thu 8/27/09 408 hrs

2578 P4 – Preliminary FEIS Writing Meeting (M–F) at PNNL (NRC/PNNL) 5 days Fri 8/28/09 Thu 9/3/09 760 hrs

2579 P4 – Edit Preliminary FEIS After Writing Meeting (PNNL) 15 days Fri 9/4/09 Fri 9/25/09 716 hrs

2580 Camera Ready FEIS NUREG Delivered to NRC (PNNL) 0 days Fri 9/25/09 Fri 9/25/09 0 hrs

2581 P4 – Verify Contents of Camera Ready FEIS (NRC/PNNL) 10 days Mon 9/28/09 Fri 10/9/09 457 hrs

2582 P4 – OGC Review of FEIS NUREG and FR Notice (NRC) 15 days Tue 10/13/09 Mon 11/2/09 120 hrs

2583 OGC Review and Concurrence of FEIS Complete 0 days Mon 11/2/09 Mon 11/2/09 0 hrs

2584 P4 – Concurrence Review of FEIS NUREG (NRC) and publishing 20 days Tue 11/3/09 Wed 12/2/09 526 hrs

2585 FEIS Published to ADAMS 0 days Wed 12/2/09 Wed 12/2/09 0 hrs

2586 P4 – Prepare FRN of Availability of FEIS 5 days Thu 12/3/09 Wed 12/9/09 0 hrs

2587 FEDERAL REGISTER Notice of Avaliability of FEIS Issued 0 days Wed 12/9/09 Wed 12/9/09 0 hrs

2588 Environmental Review Complete 0 days Wed 12/9/09 Wed 12/9/09 0 hrs

2589 Hearings 824 days Mon 12/3/07 Fri 3/11/11 5,110 hrs

2633 Issuance of COL 13 days Fri 2/25/11 Wed 3/16/11 0 hrs
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